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ARCHITECT’S SUPPLEMENTAL INSTRUCTIONS    
JONES GILLAM RENZ DOCUMENT JGR 710 
___________________________________________________________________________________________________
_ 
 
PROJECT: Residence at Heritage West 

New Development 
Andover, KS 
 

 Report No.  Five (5) 

OWNER: OPG Heritage West Partners, LLC 
Dan Maximuk 
234 N. Santa Fe Ave, Suite A 
Salina, KS 67401 
 

Date April 30, 2025 

Architect's Proj No. 24-3379 
CONTRACTOR: 

 

MCP Build 
3501 SW Fairlawn Rd., Suite 100 
Topeka, KS 66614 

  
Contract For: 

 
General Construction 
Mechanical, Electrical 

   
The work shall be carried out in accordance with the following supplemental instructions issued in accordance with the Contract Documents without 
change in Contract Sum or Contract Time.  Prior to proceeding in accordance with these instructions, indicate your acceptance of these instructions 
for minor change to the Work as consistent with the Contract Documents and return a copy to the Architect. 
 
DESCRIPTION:  
 
 
Fire extinguishers & Cabinets.  The current permitted project shows portable fire extinguishers located in each dwelling unit, and no FEC are shown 
or required in the hallways/common areas per IBC exception 1, 906.6 (1).  The individual dwelling unit fire extinguishers will be eliminated, in leu of 
installing/providing Fire Extinguishers and semi-recessed FEC (Fire Extinguisher Cabinets) as shown located in the resident hallways.  (3) such FEC 
shall be located to meet maximum travel distance of 75’ to any FEC location. 
 
FE shall be rated 2-A:10-B:C per IBC 906.6 and NFPA 10. 
 
 

_________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 

Attachments:  
1. Revised Sheet CFP, A2.1, A2.2 

    
Issued by: Jones Gillam Renz Architects  PO Box 2928, Salina, KS  67402 
 Chris Gillam, Project Manager  785-827-0386 cgillam@jgrarchitects.com  
       
Copies to:    
   

Dan Maximuk         dmaximuk@overlandpg.com OPG 
Austin Kack         akack@overlandpg.com OPG 
Eric Hubener         EricH@TheMCPGroup.com MCP 
Brady Mulroy  BradyM@TheMCPGroup.com MCP  
Scott Evans  sevans@mkec.com MKEC Engineers 
Dustin Lohmann  dlohmann@mkec.com MKEC Engineers 
John Lewis-Smith      john@lstengineers.com  LST Engineers 
Ryan Hagedorn         RHagedorn@bdc-engrs.com  BDC Engineers 
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